700055199

REEL: 014175 FRAME: 0759

(Rev. 10/02) DATENTS ONLY U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings	
	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
 Name of conveying party(ies): 	Name. The United States of America as represented by
Greg Chatelain	
-	Triternal Address: the Secretary of Commerce
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ias) attached? Yes 🖌 No	a*
3. Nature of conveyance	
Assignment Merger	M = M = M = M =
	Street Address. 14th & Constitution Avenue, NW
Security Agreement	
Other	
20/00/00	City: WashingtonState: _pcZip: _20230
09/30/03 Execution Date	Addmonal name(s) & address(es) amached? Yes 🔽 No
4 Application number(s) or patent number(s)	
	cation, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No (s) 09/593,909	B Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attached? Yes Ves	
5 Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed. Name: JOHN H. RAUBITSCHEK	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
	1
PATENT COUNSEL	Enclosed
U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
OFFICE OF PATENT COUNSEL	
Street Address:14TH & CONSTITUTION AVE, NW	8. Deposit account number:
	21-0563
ROOM H4835	
CityWASHINGTON_State:CZip:_20230	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Signature.	
	_
	H. Rauhtel 12/4/03
Name of Person Signing	Signature / Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents	
Mail gocyments to be recorded with required cover sneet information to Commissioner of Patents & Tragemarks, Box Assignments Washington, D C (2023)	
	PATENT

Docket number: DoC-2001

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

1, Greg Chatelain have invented a "UPS Modular Battery Test Panel" and have filed an application for United States Letters Patent on June 14, 2000, Serial No. 09/593,909. Under applicable law and government regulations, my rights in the invention are required to be assigned to the United States of America because of the circumstances under which the invention was made.

The United States of America, represented by the Secretary of Commerce, wishes to acquire the world wide rights to this invention. Therefore, I assign to the United States of America, as represented by the Secretary of Commerce, my full and exclusive rights throughout the world to this invention. By granting the assignment, I become eligible to share royalties with the Department of Commerce if it licenses the invention.

This invention and its derivative applications and Letters Patent are to be held by the United States of America for the full term for which such Letters Patent may be granted as completely as they would have been held by me had I not made this assignment.

1

PATENT REEL: 014175 FRAME: 0760

I agree to make, execute, and deliver to the Secretary of Commerce all documents in such usual or other forms, terms, or contents as may be required by the Secretary for the prosecution of all applications arising from this invention, as well as after issuance of Letters Patent, and for the settlement of any interferences or other actions or proceedings these applications and Letters Patent may encounter. I will aid the United States of America in every way to protect the invention as requested by the Secretary, except that any expenses arising through such assistance will be borne, through proper arrangement, by the United States of America.

I warrant that there are no outstanding assignments, grants, liens, encumbrances, or agreements, oral, written, or implied, that will impair the interests conveyed in this assignment at the time I execute this instrument.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I sign.

They Chaleton 9-30-03

PATENT REEL: 014175 FRAME: 0761